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SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, and Testing of Network Device
and Security Equipment for Redundancy

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin for the Supply, Delivery, installation, Commissioning, and Testing
of Network Device and Security Equipment for Redundancy is issued to clarify, amend and/or
modify certain provisions of the Bidding Documents as a result of the Pre-bid Conference held
on September 25, 2017 at PPP Board Room, 8" Floor One Cyberpod Centris EDSA cor. Quezon
Avenue, Quezon City:

Specific PBAC
Page/Section Query/lssue Response/Clarification
+ Cisco C170
+ Smartnet 8x5, 3
Year

¢ {nbound/Outhound
email protection

Section VII. for 160 users, 3
Technical ] Year
Specifications | BranY: e Software bundle

(Anti-Spam, Anti-
Virus, Outhreak
filters, Encryption
and Data Leakage
Protection) for 160
users, 3 Year

» McAfee anti-virus,
3 Year

Identify the brand of existing Email

Page 70 Security Appliance

FG-200D
Fortinet 18XGE
RJ45 (16 XLAN
Ports, 2XWAN
Ports), 2XGE SFP
DMZ Ports

» Bx5 Forticare

Page 73 Identify the existing Firewall

One (1) Unit of Firewall Appliance Please refer to the

for Redundancy: For the technical specification as
redundancy requirement, we just a minimum requirement.
want to clarify the rest of the As stated in the pre-bid
technical specifications given, conference the device
should FortiGate-200D be that will be offered is not

proposed (which is the same as the | end-of-life.
existing firewall}), the technical
values given will not be met.
Furthermore, these values (specs
requirement) will be complied by
FortiGate-201E but will not be
possible for the redundancy
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requirement since they are of
different model.

+ Cisco Catalyst
3850-NM-2-10G

. I~ . 24 Port
Page 74 ldentify the existing Core Switch Redundant power
supply
Cne (1) Unit of Core Switch for
Redundancy
Referring to “Small Form-factor
Pluggable (SFP) Fiber Optic with
Transceiver for the wuplink or e Transceiver 10G x
equivalent SFP form", 2 units

Page 75 May we validate the type and o Fiber
quantity of the SFP transceiver e Multimode
required for the uplink of the Core
Switch [Would it be Copper/Single-
mode or Fiber/Multimode]

Page 71 Indicated in Technical Specs This is the capability
Features on page 71 that ESA features of the ESA
should be able to support up to appliance. The existing
1000 mailtboxes just like what's appliance have 160 users
indicated in TOR? Because we and licenses, 3 Year
think 1000 is too much, for your Mc | support.

Afee license, you only purchased
100lics

Page 72 Indicated in Technical Specs Yes, we do not have an
Features on page 72 that ESA existing Centralized
should integrate with Existing Management Appliance
Centralized Management but we have the vian
Appliance. But upon questioning it | management for all qur
during the pre-bid the technical appliance.
engineer said that you don't have
an existing management appliance

Section VI.
Schedule of | Timeline of tems 1 to 3 in the To amend

Requirements

ftems 1,2,
and 3

Page 67

Schedule of Requirements: Within
50 Days upon receipt of Notice to
Proceed

“Within 50 Days upon
receipt of Notice to
Proceed”

To
"Within 60 Days upon

receipt of Notice to
Proceed”




ltem 7 Flease clanfy if 8x5 call and onsite | Yes, it is After Sales
support refers to After Sales Support,

Page 67 Support after equipment complete
installation and deployment.

For guidance and information of all concemed.

Issued this 29" day of September 2017.

FEROISA FRANCISCA T. CONCORDIA. |
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committ



